GREENHORN CREEK COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT A FIRE WISE COMMUNITY

Minutes

Thursday, September 17, 2020 6:00 p.m. Greenhorn Fire Station

All attendees at this meeting will be required to follow the safe distance guidelines and all attendees will be required to wear a mask.

1. Roll Call

Board - Janice Bishop, President; Kimrey Levy, Secretary; Elizabeth Zeiner

Staff - Tyson Rael on Resident Protection, Meadow Valley

Public - Loren Gibbons, Carrie Gibbons, John Jackson, Scott Mickelson, Kevin Goss

2. Public Comment Opportunity

No Comments

3. Board Comments and Reports

No Comments

4. Minutes

- a. Minutes for July 16, 2020 Kimrey Levy made a motion to accept, Elizabeth Zeiner seconded. Motion passed unanimously.
- **b.** Minutes for August 20, 2020 Meeting cancelled due to Fire Evacuation.

5. Finance Report

- **a.** Review monthly financial reports for July 2020 Kimrey Levy made a motion to accept, Elizabeth Zeiner seconded. Motion passed unanimously.
- **b.** Review monthly financial reports for August 2020 –Kimrey Levy made a motion to accept, Elizabeth Zeiner seconded. Motion passed unanimously.

6. Water Department

Update on water systems – One leak of four fixed. Leaks on Greenhorn Ranch Road, Sugar Pine and Shooting Star still need to be repaired. Message w/b sent toTyson Rael to get the rest of the leaks fixed.

7. Fire Department

- a. Update on Fire Department Activity Both engines on fire for quite a while, w/b paid for time as per OES agreement.
- b. Firefighter Paychecks Tyson Rael not in attendance, will revisit at a future date TBA.
- c. Purchase of Siren for Firehouse The community members that were present at the meeting, and the board of directors, want the fire siren ordered for the Firehouse. Tyson will be notified of the decision and requested to purchase before the October meeting.

Adjournment: 6:15pm

Kimrey Levy Secretary

Greenhorn Creek Community Services District

This Agenda is posted online at greenhorncsd.org and/or on the bulletin board at the mailboxes on Greenhorn Ranch Road.

In compliance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need assistance to participate in this meeting, please contact the Board Secretary at 530-283-1777. Notification 48 hours prior to the meeting will enable the District to make reasonable arrangements to ensure accessibility to this meeting